



**Bid Summary**  
 Project Name Norton County MSW Landfill Cell 2 Phase 1 Development  
 Project Number 20-1080M  
 Bid Date and Time Monday July 13th, 2020 at 11:00am  
 Bid Location Norton County Clerk's Office  
 105 S Kansas  
 Norton County, KS 67654

No.	Bidder	Bid Bond	Addendum No. 1	Base Bid Cost
1	Cahoj Earthmoving	X	X	\$151,157.40
2	Whitney Construction	X	X	\$179,976.50
3	Blue Sage Services	X	X	\$199,982.85
4	PLI	X	X	\$207,527.25
5	Sporer	X	X	\$226,993.90
6	BSB Construction	X	X	\$243,268.20
7	Leising Inc.	X	X	\$410,221.47
8	Myers Construction	X	X	\$442,690.20
9	EOPC			\$288,136.60
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				

Norton County, KS  
 MSW Landfill Cell 2 Phase 1 Development  
 Bid Tabulation  
 7/13/2020  
 20-1080M

Item	Description	Quantity	Units	EOPC		Cahoj Earthmoving		Whitney Construction		PLI		Blue Sage Services		Sporer		BSB Construction		Leising Inc.		Myers Construction	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
<b>General</b>																					
1	Mobilization	1	LS		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 9,300.00		\$ 6,000.00		\$ 54,500.00		\$ 23,000.00		\$ 25,700.00		\$ 23,570.00		\$ 20,000.00		\$ 30,000.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS		\$ 3,500.00		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 2,000.00		\$ 2,021.00		\$ 12,250.00		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 3,465.00		\$ 1,200.00		\$ 5,000.00
4	Seeding	1	LS		\$ 8,000.00		\$ 1,200.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 12,313.00		\$ 12,225.00		\$ 5,500.00		\$ 10,240.00		\$ 8,100.00		\$ 6,800.00
5	Erosion Control	1	LS		\$ 4,500.00		\$ 2,500.00		\$ 3,000.00		\$ 2,223.00		\$ 4,625.00		\$ 4,500.00		\$ 3,475.00		\$ 7,524.00		\$ 7,000.00
6	Water (Grading)(Set)	500	K, Gal	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 0.03	\$ 15.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00
7	Unclassified Excavation	47,084	CY	\$ 2.40	\$ 113,001.60	\$ 1.60	\$ 75,334.40	\$ 1.75	\$ 82,397.00	\$ 1.21	\$ 56,971.64	\$ 1.45	\$ 68,271.80	\$ 2.10	\$ 98,876.40	\$ 2.10	\$ 98,876.40	\$ 2.15	\$ 101,230.60	\$ 4.80	\$ 226,003.20
8	Compaction (Clay Liner)	5,377	CY	\$ 9.50	\$ 51,081.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,065.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 37,639.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 11,291.70	\$ 5.50	\$ 29,573.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 43,016.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 45,704.50	\$ 7.81	\$ 41,994.37	\$ 9.00	\$ 48,393.00
9	Compaction (Protective Soil)(Type B(MR-90))	2,037	CY	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,111.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,055.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,055.50	\$ 2.69	\$ 5,479.53	\$ 3.75	\$ 7,638.75	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,018.50	\$ 3.10	\$ 6,314.70	\$ 4.50	\$ 9,166.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,222.00
10	Compaction (Stockpiled Material)(Type B(MR-90))	39,670	CY	\$ 0.75	\$ 29,752.50	\$ 0.60	\$ 23,802.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 19,835.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 39,670.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 25,785.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 19,835.00	\$ 0.38	\$ 15,074.60	\$ 4.50	\$ 178,515.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 79,340.00
11	Leachate Pipe (Solid)	30	LF	\$ 10.50	\$ 315.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 23.39	\$ 701.70	\$ 48.33	\$ 1,449.90	\$ 26.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 18.60	\$ 558.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 840.00
12	Leachate Pipe (Perforated)	100	LF	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 21.96	\$ 2,196.00	\$ 48.33	\$ 4,833.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 20.80	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 61.10	\$ 6,110.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,200.00
13	Leachate Pipe Fittings (PVC Elbow)	1	LS	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 22.90	\$ 22.90	\$ 26.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
14	24" Temporary Drain Basin	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,332.05	\$ 2,332.05	\$ 495.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
15	8" Cross Road Pipe (CRP)	80	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 35.64	\$ 2,851.20	\$ 46.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 55.25	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00
16	Placement of Drainage Media	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,662.33	\$ 7,662.33	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 6,136.00	\$ 6,136.00	\$ 4,396.00	\$ 4,396.00
17	Placement of Aggregate Surfacing for Roadway	1,570	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 31,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,140.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,570.00	\$ 4.63	\$ 7,269.10	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,317.50	\$ 2.60	\$ 4,082.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,710.00	\$ 1.47	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 4,396.00
<b>Subtotal</b>					\$ 288,136.60		\$ 151,157.40		\$ 179,976.50		\$ 207,527.25		\$ 199,982.85		\$ 226,993.90		\$ 243,268.20		\$ 410,221.47		\$ 442,690.20
<b>Total Base Bid</b>					\$ 288,136.60		\$ 151,157.40		\$ 179,976.50		\$ 207,527.25		\$ 199,982.85		\$ 226,993.90		\$ 243,268.20		\$ 410,221.47		\$ 442,690.20

Multiplication Discrepancy in Bid Form, Unit Price Governs, Amount Shown is the corrected Sum